# RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_56-98 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	104				
	SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>C. MARK KINGSEE</u> ON THE <u>OLST</u> DAY OF <u>DECEHBER</u> , 1998.				
	A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY THE REDDY ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR THE CITY HALL PARKING LOT LIGHTS FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.				
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the City Hall Parking Lot Lights, pursuant to the specifications prepared by the City; and					
	WHEREAS, the Reddy Electric Company was the low and best bidder.				
	NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:				
	Section 1. That the bid submitted by the Reddy Electric Company for the City Hall Parking Lot Lights for a total cost of \$41,500.00 is hereby accepted, a copy of said bid marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, and that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.				
	Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.				
	PASSED this 2/51 day of DECEMBEC, 1998.				
	Sally D. Bials  Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio				
	ATTEST:				
	Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio				

#### **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby		
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 56-98,		
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the alot day		
of DECEMBER, 1998.		

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

### Bid Sheet 1 of 2

\$ 41,500.00

# CITY OF CENTERVILLE

# **BIDDERS PROPOSAL**

City Hall Parking Lot Lights

Submi	tted by: Reddy Electric Company
Having	g read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:
	City Hall Parking Lot Lights City of Centerville, Ohio
issued,	construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and sed in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:
A.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.
	Addenda No Date
В.	CONSTRUCTION COST INFORMATION (Lump sum bid)
	The bid submitted herewith is for the removal of the existing lighting system, installation of 13 lights in accordance with the specifications, wiring the system in accordance with the National Electrical Code and restoration of any damaged areas, including sidewalk, pavement, etc. Lights shall be Vimont II (or equal) series luminaire, 150 watt HPS, 120 volt, decorative ladder rests, color corrected HPS lamp, 12' or 10' Hamilton (or equal) black cast aluminum pole. (3 – 10' poles and 10 – 12' poles) (Lights shall be similar to the poles on East Franklin Street installed in 1998)

**GRAND TOTAL ALL ITEMS** 

C.	COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION	Bid Sneet 2 of 2
	The bid price reflected above represents a completion date of June 1, 1999. alternate completion date is proposed, it shall be specified hereafter. The company be considered in the evaluation of the lowest and best bid.	
	ALTERNATE COMPLETION DATE:N/A	
D.	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION	
	The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following informatio the preparation of the contract.	n for use in
	NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION Reddy Electric Company	
	NAME OF PRESIDENT: Robert L. LaFreniere	
	ADDRESS: 1145 Bellbrook Avenue	
	CITY, STATE, ZIP: Xenia, Ohio 45385	
	FEDERAL TAX I.D. No.: 31-0805593	
	TELEPHONE No.: (937)372-8205	
	FAX No.: (937)372-1556	
	EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL	
NOTE	E: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.	
	THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY:	
	Reddy Electric Company	
	(Name of Contractor)	
	BY: Staken R Stands V.C.	
	(Signature of contractor or authorized representative)	
	DATE: $12 - 9 - 98$	
	Contact person for contract processing: Stephen R. Stanek	

Mailing address if different from above: